
 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 
 
DOUGLAS M. HODCZAK; JAMES M. ) 
CROSSMAN; THOMAS J. MAGDIC; ) 
JOSEPH A. LITVIK, on behalf of ) 
themselves and all others similarly  ) 
situated, ) 

Plaintiffs, ) 
) 

vs. )  Civil Action No. 08-649 
) Judge Terrence F. McVerry 

LATROBE SPECIALTY STEEL ) 
COMPANY, ) 

Defendant. ) 
 
 ORDER 

         AND NOW, this 29th day of December, 2010, Defendant’s Motion for Summary Judgment 

having been granted and the collective action claims brought pursuant to 29 U.S.C. 216 (b) 

having been dismissed,  

         IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that final judgment of this Court is entered pursuant to Rule 58 

of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure is in favor of defendant and against plaintiffs. 

 

   s/ Terrence F. McVerry   
   United States District Judge 
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cc: Bruce C. Fox, Esquire  
 Email: bruce.fox@obermayer.com 
 Melissa L. Evans, Esquire   
 Email: melissa.evans@obermayer.com  
  
 Thomas S. Giotto, Esquire  
 Email: thomas.giotto@bipc.com 
 Jaime S. Tuite, Esquire  
 Email: Jaime.Tuite@bipc.com 
 Joseph F. Quinn, Esquire  
 Email: joseph.quinn@bipc.com 
 Erin J. McLaughlin, Esquire  
 Email: erin.mclaughlin@bipc.com 
 Mark R. Hornak, Esquire  
 Email: mark.hornak@bipc.com  
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